PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2980203

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WESLEY SCOTT HARPER	10/20/2010
ANNIE C. TAN	11/03/2010
TIMOTHY CHRISTIAN DUNN	10/29/2010
MARK KENT SLOAN	10/21/2010
KENNETH J. DONIGER	10/20/2010
MICHAEL LOVE	11/10/2010
PHILLIP YEE	11/10/2010
GARY ALAN HAYTER	10/22/2010
MARC BARRY TAUB	10/20/2010
GLENN HOWARD BERMAN	10/20/2010
GEOFFREY V. MCGARRAUGH	02/23/2011
THOMAS A. PEYSER	06/19/2013
MICHAEL A. PANI	11/04/2011
R. CURTIS JENNEWINE	11/22/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Abbott Diabetes Care Inc.
Street Address:	1360 South Loop Road
City:	Alameda
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94502

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14457066

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)652-5691

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 510.652.6418

Email:docketing@jacolaw.comCorrespondent Name:JACKSON & CO., LLP

<u>PATENT</u>

502933605 REEL: 033527 FRAME: 0530

Address Line 1: 6114 LA SALLE AVE., #507

Address Line 2: ATTN: KUNI OH

Address Line 4: OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TS-02-246C02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEONG-KUN OH
SIGNATURE:	/Seong-Kun Oh/
DATE SIGNED:	08/13/2014

Total Attachments: 40

source=TS-02-246C02 Executed Assignments fr TS-02-246#page1.tif source=TS-02-246C02 Executed Assignments fr TS-02-246#page2.tif source=TS-02-246C02 Executed Assignments fr TS-02-246#page3.tif source=TS-02-246C02 Executed Assignments fr TS-02-246#page4.tif source=TS-02-246C02 Executed Assignments fr TS-02-246#page5.tif source=TS-02-246C02 Executed Assignments fr TS-02-246#page6.tif source=TS-02-246C02 Executed Assignments fr TS-02-246#page7.tif source=TS-02-246C02 Executed Assignments fr TS-02-246#page8.tif source=TS-02-246C02 Executed Assignments fr TS-02-246#page9.tif source=TS-02-246C02 Executed Assignments fr TS-02-246#page10.tif source=TS-02-246C02 Executed Assignments fr TS-02-246#page11.tif source=TS-02-246C02 Executed Assignments fr TS-02-246#page12.tif source=TS-02-246C02 Executed Assignments fr TS-02-246#page13.tif source=TS-02-246C02 Executed Assignments fr TS-02-246#page14.tif source=TS-02-246C02 Executed Assignments fr TS-02-246#page15.tif source=TS-02-246C02 Executed Assignments fr TS-02-246#page16.tif source=TS-02-246C02 Executed Assignments fr TS-02-246#page17.tif source=TS-02-246C02 Executed Assignments fr TS-02-246#page18.tif source=TS-02-246C02 Executed Assignments fr TS-02-246#page19.tif source=TS-02-246C02 Executed Assignments fr TS-02-246#page20.tif source=TS-02-246C02 Executed Assignments fr TS-02-246#page21.tif source=TS-02-246C02 Executed Assignments fr TS-02-246#page22.tif source=TS-02-246C02 Executed Assignments fr TS-02-246#page23.tif source=TS-02-246C02 Executed Assignments fr TS-02-246#page24.tif source=TS-02-246C02 Executed Assignments fr TS-02-246#page25.tif source=TS-02-246C02 Executed Assignments fr TS-02-246#page26.tif source=TS-02-246C02 Executed Assignments fr TS-02-246#page27.tif source=TS-02-246C02 Executed Assignments fr TS-02-246#page28.tif source=TS-02-246C02 Executed Assignments fr TS-02-246#page29.tif source=TS-02-246C02 Executed Assignments fr TS-02-246#page30.tif source=TS-02-246C02 Executed Assignments fr TS-02-246#page31.tif source=TS-02-246C02 Executed Assignments fr TS-02-246#page32.tif source=TS-02-246C02 Executed Assignments fr TS-02-246#page33.tif source=TS-02-246C02 Executed Assignments fr TS-02-246#page34.tif source=TS-02-246C02 Executed Assignments fr TS-02-246#page35.tif source=TS-02-246C02 Executed Assignments fr TS-02-246#page36.tif source=TS-02-246C02 Executed Assignments fr TS-02-246#page37.tif source=TS-02-246C02 Executed Assignments fr TS-02-246#page38.tif

> PATENT REEL: 033527 FRAME: 0531

source=TS-02-246C02 Executed Assignments fr TS-02-246#page39.tif source=TS-02-246C02 Executed Assignments fr TS-02-246#page40.tif

PATENT REEL: 033527 FRAME: 0532

Atty, Docket No. TS-02-246

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Westey Scott Harper, Annie C. Tan, Timothy Christian Dunn, Mark Kent Sloan, Kenneth J. Doniger, Geoffrey V. McGarraugh, Michael Love, Phillip Yee, Gary Alan Hayter, Marc Barry Taub, Thomas A. Peyser, Michael A. Pani, R. Curtis Jennewine and Glenn Howard Berman, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: DISPLAYS FOR A MEDICAL DEVICE

Application (Declaration/Oath) Execution Date: Herewith

Filing Date: August 30, 2010 Application No.: 12/871,901

WHEREAS, <u>Abbott Diabetes Care Inc.</u>, a corporation of the State of <u>Delaware</u> having a principal place of business at <u>1360 South Loop Road</u>, <u>Alameda</u>, <u>California 94502</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any such Letters Patent.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has bereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date: 1-9 Oct 2010

Wesley Scott Harper

State of California County of Alameda

Signature

On <u>200e</u> (2016) before me, Margaret Ann Strubel, personally appeared <u>Wesley Scott Harper</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(iss), and that by his/her/their-signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) accounted the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(0--1)

MARGARET ANN STRUBEL
Commission # 1868113
Notary Public - California
Alameda County

My Comm. Expires Oct 12, 2013

REEL: 033527 FRAME: 0533

Date: 03 NOV 2010 Un Tan

State of California County of Alameda

On <u>Nov 2010</u> before me, Margaret Ann Strubel, personally appeared <u>Annie C. Tan</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(a) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that hershe/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(iss), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and

WITNESS my hand and official scal

Williams in the state of the st

ature /// (See

MARGARET ANN STRUBEL
Commission # 1868113
Notary Public - California
Alameda County
My Comm. Expires Oct 12, 2013

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date: 290A10

Timothy Christian Dunn

State of California County of Alameda

On 290c+2010 before me, Margaret Ann Strubel, personally appeared <u>Timothy Christian Dunn</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/hor/their authorized capacity(ics), and that by his/hor/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

(Scal)

MARGARET ANN STRUBEL
Commission # 1868113
Notary Public - California
Alameda Gounty
My Comm. Expires Oct 12, 2013

Date: 210d 10

Mark Kent Sloan

State of California County of Alameda

On 210c 2010 before me, Margaret Ann Strubel, personally appeared Mark Kent Sloan, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official

(Scal)

MARGARET ANN STRUBEL
Commission # 1868113
Notary Public - California
Alameda County

Alameda County

My Comm. Expires Oct 12, 2013

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date: 20 oct 2010

Kennoth J. Doniger

State of California
County of Alameda

On <u>20 Oct 2010</u> before me, Margaret Ann Strubel, personally appeared <u>Kenneth J. Doniger</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/acc-subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(iss); and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

correct.

WITNESS my fiand and official seg

11 1-11-11

al)

MARGARET ANN STRUBEL
Commission # 1868113
Notary Public - California

Alameda County

My Comm. Expires Oct 12, 2013

Atty. Docket No. TS-02-246 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date:	
	Geoffrey V. McGarraugh
State of California	
County of	
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evide and acknowledged to me that he/she/they exec	name and title of the officer), personally appeared <u>Geoffrey V. McGarraugh</u> , whence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument cuted the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY und correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	der the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and
Signuture	(Seal)
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assign Date: 10 Nov 2010	nor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below Michael Love
State of California	
County of Alameda	
satisfactory evidence to be the person(a) whose he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their	Ann Strubel, personally appeared Michael Love, who proved to me on the basis of se name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me the authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument sich the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY und correct. WITNESS my hand and official/seal. Signature	(Seal) MARGARET ANN STRUBEL Commission # 1868113 Notary Public - California Alameda County My Comm. Expires Oct 12, 2013

Aity, Docket No. TS-02-246

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below. Date: 1010012010 State of California County of Alameda 2010 before me, Margaret Ann Strubel, personally appeared Phillip Yee, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(e) whose name(e) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the furegoing paragraph is true and correct. MARGARET ANN STRUBEL WITNESS my hand and Micial s Commission # 1868113 Notary Public - California Alameda County My Comm. Expires Oct 12, 2013 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below. 22 Oct 2010 State of California County of Alameda On 22 0 c + 70 10 before me, Margaret Ann Strubel, personally appeared Gary Alan Hayter, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and согтесі. WITNESS my hand and MARGARET ANN STRUBEL Commission # 1868113 Notary Public - California Alameda County Comm. Expires Oct 12

IN	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has he	creunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.
Date:	20 DIT 2010	Marc Barry Taub
		·
State of C	alifornia	
County of	f Alameda	
of satisfacthat he/sh	ctory evidence to be the person(a) whose nane they executed the same in his/her/their aution.	rel, personally appeared Mare Barry Taub, who proved to me on the basis the
correct. WITNES Signature	S my hand and official saal.	MARGARET ANN STRUBEL Commission # 1868113 Notary Public - California Alameda County My Comm. Expires Oct 12, 2013 ereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.
Date:		
		Thomas A. Peyser
State of C		
acknowle	the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the pa dged to me that he/she/they executed the san	ad title of the officer), personally appeared Thomas A. Peyser, who proved erson(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and ne in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their ity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
correct.	ander PENALTY OF PERJURY under the la S my hand and official seal.	ws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and
Sienenie		6 IV

-6-

Date:	
	Michael A. Pani
State of California	
County of	
acknowledged to me that	fore me, (here insert name and title of the officer), personally appeared Michael A. Pani, who proved to the vidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their nent the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY correct. WITNESS my hand and o	OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and
Signature	(Scal)
IN TESTIMONY Date:	WHEREOF. Assigner has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.
	R. Curtis Jennewine
State of California	
County of	
proved to me on the basis and acknowledged to me t	ore me, (here insert name and title of the officer), personally appeared R. Curtis Jennewine, who of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument hat he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
certify under PENALTY correct. WITNESS my hand and of	OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and
Signature	(Scal)

-7-

Date: 20 Oct 10

Glenn Howard Berman

State of California County of Alameda

On <u>20 Oct 2010</u> before me, Margaret Ann Strubel, personally appeared <u>Glenn Howard Berman</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/see subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/ber/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official

mature Marker 1

MARGARET ANN STRUBEL
Commission # 1868113
Notary Public - California
Alameda County
My Comm. Expires Oct 12, 2013

Atty. Docket No. TS-02-246

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Wesley Scott Harper, Annie C. Tan, Timothy Christian Dunn, Mark Kent Sloan, Kenneth J. Doniger, Geoffrey V. McGarraugh, Michael Love, Phillip Yee, Gary Alan Hayter, Marc Barry Taub, Thomas A. Peyser, Michael A. Pani, R. Curtis Jennewine and Glenn Howard Berman, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: DISPLAYS FOR A MEDICAL DEVICE

Application (Declaration/Oath) Execution Date: Herewith

Filing Date: August 30, 2010 Application No.: 12/871,901

WHEREAS, Abbott Diabetes Care Inc., a corporation of the State of <u>Delaware</u> having a principal place of business at <u>1360 South Loop Road</u>, Alameda, California <u>94502</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any such Letters Patent.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date:	
-	Wesley Scott Harper
State of California	
County of Alameda	
basis of satisfactory evi me that he/shc/they exc	before me, Margaret Ann Strubel, personally appeared Wesley Scott Harper, who proved to me on the dence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged cuted the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENAL1 correct. WITNESS my hand and	TY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and dofficial seal.
Signature	(Scal)

PATENT REEL: 033527 FRAME: 0541

Date:	
	Annie C. Tan
State of California	
County of Alameda	
satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/	rersonally appeared Annie C. Tan, who proved to me on the basis of are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that apacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument of acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of correct.	of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature(Scal)
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereu	nto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.
Date:	Timothy Christian Dunn
State of California	
County of Alameda	
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose na	personally appeared <u>Timothy Christian Dunn</u> , who proved to me on the ame(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to horized capacity(ics), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the ch the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and
Signature(Sca	1)
	•

Date:	
	rk Kent Sloan
State of California	
County of Alameda	
On before me, Margaret Ann Strubel, personally apper of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribthat he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ie instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)	ed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me s), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	California that the foregoing paragraph is true and
Signature(Scal)	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their	r name to this assignment on the date indicated below.
Date: Ke	nneth J. Doniger
State of California	
County of Alameda	
Onbefore me, Margaret Ann Strubel, personally apport of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscrit that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(is instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)	bed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me s), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	California that the foregoing paragraph is true and
Signature(Seal)	

Atty. Docket No. TS-02-246 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below. Date: 1-66 23, 2011 Geoffred V. McGarpaugh State of California County of Alameda On 23 Fe 62011 before me, (Here insert name and title of the officer), personally appeared Geoffrey V. McGarraugh, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s); or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and MARGARET ANN STRUBEL WITNESS my hand and offici Commission # 1868113 Notary Public - California (Scal) Alameda County My Comm. Expires Oct 12, 2013 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below. Date: Michael Love State of California County of Alameda before mc, Margaret Ann Strubel, personally appeared Michael Love, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and WITNESS my hand and official seal. _____(Seal) Signature ___

Date:	
	Phillip Yee
State of California	
County of Alameda	
On before me, Margaret Ann Strubel, personal satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are sub he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) actor	scribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the St correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	ate of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and
Signature(Seal)	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto sign	ned their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.
	Gary Alan Hayter
State of California	
County of Alameda	
On before me, Margaret Ann Strubel, personal of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized cap instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)	subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me acity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the Scorrect. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	tate of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and
Signature(Seal)	

Date:	
Marc	Barry Taub
State of California	
County of Alameda	
On before me, Margaret Ann Strubel, personally appears of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) ac	to the within instrument and acknowledged to me and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Cal correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	ifornia that the foregoing paragraph is true and
Signature (Scal)	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their n	ame to this assignment on the date indicated below.
Date: Thom	nas A. Peyser
	·
State of California County of	
County of	
Onbefore me, (here insert name and title of the officer), to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their auti signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of whose the person is a signature of the instrument the person behalf of whose the person is a signature of the person is a signatur	s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and horized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Calcorrect. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	ifornia that the foregoing paragraph is true and
Signature(Scal)	

-6-

Date:	Michael A. Pani
State of California	
County of	
me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the	ame and title of the officer), personally appeared Michael A. Pani, who proved to e person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their he entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and
Signature	(Seal)
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor Date:	has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below. R. Curtis Jennewine
	R. Curus Jennewme
State of California	
County of	
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory eviden and acknowledged to me that he/she/they execu	ame and title of the officer), personally appeared R. Curtis Jennewine, who are to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument ated the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	r the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and
Signature	(Scal)

Date:	Glenn Howard Berman
A	
State of Californi	â.
County of Alame	da.
basis of satisfactome that he/shc/th	before me, Margaret Ann Strubel, personally appeared Glenn Howard Berman, who proved to me on the bry evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to ey executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the erron(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
correct.	ENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and and official seal.
Signature	(Seal)

Atty. Docket No. TS-02-246

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Wesley Scott Harper, Annie C. Tan, Timothy Christian Dunn, Mark Kent Sloan, Kenneth J. Doniger, Geoffrey V. McGarraugh, Michael Love, Phillip Yee, Gary Alan Hayter, Marc Barry Taub, Thomas A. Peyser, Michael A. Pani, R. Curtis Jennewine and Glenn Howard Berman, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: DISPLAYS FOR A MEDICAL DEVICE.

Application (Declaration/Oath) Execution Date: Herewith

Filing Date: August 30, 2010 Application No.: 12/871,901

WHEREAS, Abbott Diabetes Care Inc., a corporation of the State of <u>Delaware</u> having a principal place of business at <u>1360 South Loop Road, Alameda, California 94502</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any such Letters Patent.

Assigners further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has bereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date:	
•	Wesley Scott Harper
State of California	
County of Alameda	
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who	ubel, personally appeared <u>Wesley Scott Harper</u> , who proved to me on the ose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to ir authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the f which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the I correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and
Signature	(Seal)

PATENT REEL: 033527 FRAME: 0549

Date: _____ Annie C. Tan State of California County of Alameda On _______before me, Margaret Ann Strubel, personally appeared Annie C. Tan, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and WITNESS my hand and official seal, Signature (Seal) IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below. Timothy Christian Dunn State of California County of Alameda On ______before me, Margaret Ann Strubel, personally appeared <u>Timothy Christian Dunn</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

-2-

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and

instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature_____(Seai)

Date:	Mark Kent Sloan
Disco Cet Co	
State of California County of Alameda	
County of Alametia	
of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose nam	el, personally appeared Mark Kent Sloan, who proved to me on the basis se(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me sorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the las correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	ws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and
Signature (S	Seaf)
Date:	ercunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.
	Kenneth J. Doniger
State of California	
County of Alameda	
of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose nam	el, personally appeared Kenneth J. Doniger, who proved to me on the basis is a subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me sorized capacity (ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the which the person(s) noted, executed the instrument.
certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the lay correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	ws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and
Signature (S	Seal)

Date:	
Geoffrey V. McGarraugh	
State of California	
County of	
Onbefore me, (here insert name and title of the officer), personally appeared Geoffrey V. McGarrang proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instruand acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument	iment their
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true an correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	đ
Signature(Seal)	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated I Date:	elow,
Michael Love	
State of California	
County of Alameda	
Onbefore me, Margaret Ann Strubel, personally appeared Michael Love, who proved to me on the basatisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to the/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instruthe person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	ne that
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true an correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	d
Signature(Seal)	

1.

Date:
Phillip Yee
State of California
County of Alameda
Onbefore me, Margaret Ann Strubel, personally appeared <u>Phillip Yee</u> , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature(Seal)
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below, Date:
Date: Gary Alan Hayter
State of California
County of Alameda
Onbefore me, Margaret Ann Strubel, personally appeared <u>Gary Alan Hayter</u> , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature(Seal)

Date.	Marc Barry Taub
State of California County of Alameda	
of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) hat he/she/they executed the same in his/h	of Ann Strubel, personally appeared Marc Barry Taub, who proved to me on the basis whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me ter/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the in behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY a correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and
Signature	(Seal)
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Ass Date: Tave 19, 2015 State of California County of Landus	Signor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below, Thomas A. Peyser
name(s) is/are subscribed to the within inst	no proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose trument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their or/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which
certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY (porrect. WITNESS my hand and official (Sem.) Nignature	(Seal) (Seal)

Date:	Michael A. Pani
State of California	
County of	
me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in	e of the officer), personally appeared Michael A. Pani, who proved a whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their pon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	f the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and
Signature (Seal)	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereun	tto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.
Date:	R. Curtis Jennewine
State of Indiana	
County of	
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the sam	te of the officer), personally appeared R. Curtis Jennewine, who person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument e in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their pon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of WITNESS my hand and official seal.	f the State of Indiana that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
Signature(Seal)	

Date:	
	Glenn Howard Berman
State of California	
County of Alameda	
pasis of satisfactory ev me that he/she/they ex	before me, Margaret Ann Strubel, personally appeared Glenn Howard Berman, who proved to me on the dence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to cuted the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
certify under PENAL correct. WITNESS my hand ar	TY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and
•	(Seal)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Wesley Scott Harper, Annie C. Tan, Timothy Christian Dunn, Mark Kent Sloan, Kenneth J. Doniger, Geoffrey V. McGarraugh, Michael Love, Phillip Yee, Gary Alan Hayter, Marc Barry Taub, Thomas A. Peyser, Michael A. Pani, R. Curtis Jennewine and Glenn Howard Berman, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: DISPLAYS FOR A MEDICAL DEVICE

Application (Declaration/Oath) Execution Date: Herewith

Application No.: 12/871,901 Filing Date: August 30, 2010

WHEREAS, Abbott Diabetes Care Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware having a principal place of business at 1360 South Loop Road, Alameda, California 94502, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any such Letters Patent.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date:	Wesley Scott Harper
State of California	
County of Alameda	
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose n	personally appeared Wesley Scott Harper, who proved to me on the name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to thorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the ich the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and
Signature (Sea	al)

PATENT REEL: 033527 FRAME: 0557

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below. Date: ___ Annie C. Tan State of California County of Alameda before me, Margaret Ann Strubel, personally appeared Annie C. Tan, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature _____ (Seal) IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below. **Timothy Christian Dunn** State of California County of Alameda _ before me, Margaret Ann Strubel, personally appeared Timothy Christian Dunn, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature _____ (Seal)

-2-

Date:
Mark Kent Sloan
State of California
County of Alameda
Onbefore me, Margaret Ann Strubel, personally appeared Mark Kent Sloan, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature(Seal)
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.
Date: Kenneth J. Doniger
State of California
County of Alameda
On before me, Margaret Ann Strubel, personally appeared <u>Kenneth J. Doniger</u> , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature(Seal)

-3-

Date:	
	Geoffrey V. McGarraugh
State of California	
County of	
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the san	tle of the officer), personally appeared Geoffrey V. McGarraugh, who e person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument me in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws o correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and
Signature(Seal)
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereur	nto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.
Date:	Michael Love
State of California	
County of Alameda	
satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is	personally appeared Michael Love, who proved to me on the basis of /are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that apacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument n(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws o correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and
Signature(Seal)

-4-

Date:
Phillip Yee
State of California
County of Alameda
On before me, Margaret Ann Strubel, personally appeared Phillip Yee, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me the/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature(Seal)
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below
Date: Gary Alan Hayter
State of California
County of Alameda
On before me, Margaret Ann Strubel, personally appeared <u>Gary Alan Hayter</u> , who proved to me on the ba of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature(Seal)

-5-

Date:
Marc Barry Taub
State of California
County of Alameda
Onbefore me, Margaret Ann Strubel, personally appeared Marc Barry Taub, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature(Seal)
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.
Date: Thomas A. Peyser
State of California
County of
Onbefore me, (here insert name and title of the officer), personally appeared <u>Thomas A. Peyser</u> , who prove to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature(Seal)

-6-

11/04/11	Richal 4- OC:
7400.	Michael A. Pani
State of California	
County of	
ne on the basis of satisfactory evidence to	sert name and title of the officer), personally appeared Michael A. Pani, who proved to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and uted the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
correct.	under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	(Seal)
Signature	(361)
Date:	R. Curtis Jennewine
State of California	
County of	
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory	nsert name and title of the officer), personally appeared R. Curtis Jennewine, who evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrumen; executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their (s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	f under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and
correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and (Seal)

Date:	
	Glenn Howard Berman
State of California	
County of Alameda	
basis of satisfactory evidence t me that he/she/they executed the	me, Margaret Ann Strubel, personally appeared <u>Glenn Howard Berman</u> , who proved to me on the bethe person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF correct. WITNESS my hand and offici	PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and al seal.
Signature	(Seal)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Wesley Scott Harper, Annie C. Tan, Timothy Christian Dunn, Mark Kent Sloan, Kenneth J. Doniger, Geoffrey V. McGarraugh, Michael Love, Phillip Yee, Gary Alan Hayter, Marc Barry Taub, Thomas A. Peyser, Michael A. Pani, R. Curtis Jennewine and Glenn Howard Berman, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: DISPLAYS FOR A MEDICAL DEVICE

Application (Declaration/Oath) Execution Date: Herewith

Filing Date: August 30, 2010 Application No.: 12/871,901

WHEREAS, Abbott Diabetes Care Inc., a corporation of the State of <u>Delaware</u> having a principal place of business at <u>1360 South Loop Road</u>, Alameda, California 94502, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any such Letters Patent.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date:	Wesley Scott Harper
State of California	
County of Alameda	
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the pers me that he/she/they executed the same in hi	Ann Strubel, personally appeared <u>Wesley Scott Harper</u> , who proved to me on the son(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to is/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY u correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and
Signature	(Scal)

PATENT REEL: 033527 FRAME: 0565

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has i	nereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.
Date:	Annie C. Tan
	Anate C, And
State of California	
County of Alameda	
satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name	bel, personally appeared Annie C. Tan, who proved to me on the basis of (s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that zed capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the la correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	aws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and
Signature	(Seal)
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has h	nereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.
Date:	
	Timothy Christian Dunn
State of California	
County of Alameda	
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who	bel, personally appeared <u>Timothy Christian Dunn</u> , who proved to me on the se name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the la correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	aws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and
Signature	(Seal)

-2-

Date:	
Mark Kent Sloan	
State of California	
County of Alameda	
Onbefore me, Margaret Ann Strubel, personally appeared Mark Kent Sloan, who of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument the person(s).	t and acknowledged to me signature(s) on the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	g paragraph is true and
Signature(Seal)	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment of Date:	on the date indicated below.
Kenneth J. Doniger	
State of California	
County of Alameda	
On before me, Margaret Ann Strubel, personally appeared Kenneth J. Doniger, vor satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument the person(s) acted, executed the instrument that he/she/their acted to the person of the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument that he/she/their acted to the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument that he/she/their acted to the within instrument that he/she/they executed the instrument that he/she/they execu	t and acknowledged to me signature(s) on the
l certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	g paragraph is true and
Signature(Seal)	

-3-

Date:	
	Geoffrey V. McGarraugh
State of California	
County of	
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the pe	f the officer), personally appeared Geoffrey V. McGarraugh, who rson(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument a his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	e State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and
Signature(Scal)	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto a	signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below. Michael Love
	Michael Love
State of California	
County of Alameda	
satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are	onally appeared Michael Love, who proved to me on the basis of subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that eity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	e State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and
Signature(Seal)	

-4-

Date:	Phillip Yee
State of California	
County of Alameda	
satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name	bel, personally appeared Phillip Yee, who proved to me on the basis of (s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that zed capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument iterson(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the la correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	aws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and
Signature	(Seal)
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has h Date:	Gary Alan Hayter
State of California County of Alameda	
of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose nar	bel, personally appeared <u>Gary Alan Hayter</u> , who proved to me on the basis me(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me thorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the la correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	aws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and
Signature	(Seal)

-5-

Date:	
	Marc Barry Taub
State of California	
County of Alameda	
of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name	, personally appeared <u>Marc Barry Taub</u> , who proved to me on the basis (s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me rized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the sich the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	s of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and
Signature(Se	eal)
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has here Date:	Thomas A. Peyser
	1 nomus 18. 1 cyses
State of California	
County of	
to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persacknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same	title of the officer), personally appeared <u>Thomas A. Peyser</u> , who proved son(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their y upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	s of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and
Signature(Se	eal)

-6-

Jaue:	Michael A. Paní
State of California County of	
me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) vacknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in h	of the officer), personally appeared Michael A. Pani, who proved to whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their on behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of to correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and
Signature(Seal)	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunt	to signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.
Date: 11/22/10	P. Cuth A : O
State of Indiana County of <u>Koscius</u> KO	
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the and seknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same	e of the officer), personally appeared R. Curtis Jennewine, who person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument e in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their son behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Cerms Reme (Scal)	the State of Indiana that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
0	
JEANNE M. REIMER Notary Public- Seal State of Indiana My Commission Expires May 28, 2017	-7-
	7

Date:	
	Glenn Howard Berman
State of California	
County of Alameda	
basis of satisfactory evider me that he/she/they execut	ore me, Margaret Ann Strubel, personally appeared <u>Glenn Howard Berman</u> , who proved to me on the ace to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to ed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the r the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY correct. WITNESS my hand and o	OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and ficial seal.
Signature	(Seal)

-8-

RECORDED: 08/13/2014